

Civ DJ no. 124/2025

Parteek waliya Vs Nipun Bhatia

01.03.2025

Present: Ms. Ananya Mago and Sh. Rohan Chandra, Ld
counsels for the plaintiff.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues be
issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC as well as through all
other permissible modes of service for **05.05.2025**.

Steps be taken within 10 days.

Summons be given dasti as prayed for.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.03.2025