

Civ DJ 124/25

Prateek Walia Vs. Nipun Bhatia

03.11.2025

V.C. is not working due to technical glitch and complaint in this regard has already been made.

Present: Sh Rohan Chandra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Replication has been filed by ld. counsel for the plaintiff on the e-portal and copy of the same has already been supplied to ld. counsel for the defendant on his e-mail address on 01.11.2025.

The defendant has not file affidavit of A/D of documents as well as not paid the previous cost of Rs. 5,000/- subject to which the written statement of defendant has been taken on record.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to pay the previous cost of Rs. 5,000/- and also for filing affidavit of A/D of documents.

Put up for above said purpose on 02.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.11.2025