

02.02.2026

Present: Sh Rohan Chandra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been paid previous cost of Rs. 5000/-, subject to which, the written statement of the defendant has been taken on record. He further submits written statement of the defendant may be taken off the record due to non-payment of cost of Rs. 5000/-.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant has not filed any document, so, there is no requirement of filing the affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Put up at 12.30 PM for the appearance of defendant as well as payment of previous cost.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.02.2026

At 12.52 PM

Present: Sh Rohan Chandra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant since morning. On the LDOH also, none has appeared on behalf of the defendant.

The defendant has not paid previous cost of Rs. 5000/- subject to which, the written statement of the defendant was taken on record.

In view of non-payment of cost of Rs. 5000/-, the the written statement of the defendant is taken off the record and the defence of the defendant stands struck off.

Due to non appearance of defendant, the defendant is also proceeded ex parte.

Put up for ex parte PE on **04.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.02.2026