

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rohan Chandra Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Sidharth Verma, ld. counsel for the defendant through VC

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he wants to file application u/o 9 rule 7 CPC for setting aside the ex-parte order dated 02.02.2026.

Put up at 11:00 A.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.06.2026

06.06.2026 at 11: 00 A.M.

Present: Sh. Rohan Chandra Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Sidharth Verma, ld. counsel for the defendant

An application u/o 9 rule 7 CPC for setting aside the ex-parte order dated 02.02.2026 has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy of the same has been supplied.

Plaintiff is allowed to file the reply of the above said application.

Put up for consideration of above said application on 07.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.06.2026